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cfatted latac on w purchased at a higher price or at a tower price?

Shri Diaesfc Slmth: I am sorry, I could not give the exact value of sulphur purchased thereafter. I have not got It at this stage, but I will be glad
*0 give it to the lion. Member.
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Awards to Exporters

•1298. Shri YaShpal Singh:
Shri S. C. Samante:
Shri S. B Damaai:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state

(a) whether Government are considering a proposal to allow competition among exporters and to give awards; and

(b) if so, the main features of the proposal’

The Minister of Commerce (Shrt DlneSh Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal under consideration is to give a limited number of awards, m the forms ot shields for outstanding export effort A Committee will be set up to make recommendations lor the awards. Exporters with outstanding export performance a s well as to other institutions making significant contributions in the field of export promotion will be considered for awards.
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Shri S. C. Samanta: The Board of Trade recommended that good exporters should be granted suitable Presidential Awards. May I know whether that has been considered and whether those who are given awards will be given financial help also?

U r l Dinah Singh: I mentioned in my reply that we are setting up a Committee for this. I think, it would be better to wait for a Committee to be set up and to wait for their recommendations.

Shri S. ft. Daauai: This will be •
good inducement for increasing our exports. But what really matters If the competitiveness of our products for increasing our exports. Our exports are falling. May I know what other steps Government Is considering to*
increase our exports apart from this.

Shri Dfassrii Hagk: I entirely agiaa with th« hon. Member whan he says that what really matters ia the com*
petitlveness of our products rather than anything else. But human nature being what it is, sometimes an Incentive of this kind also helps. Regarding the promotion schemes as such, we have discussed them in the House at a great length It is very difficult for me to give a short answer on thl» matter. , <31
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Shri P. K. Gheah: Importers mala*-
300 to 400 per cent profit while for exports Government has to give incentives___

Mr. Speaker: You are giving latae-
mation, not asking for information.

Shri P. K. Ghoah: I am coming to my question.

In view of the fact that our f t eta cannot compete in the international market, Government has to give incentives to exporters in the form e f cash also. Under the circumstances, I would like to know from the boa.
Minister whether Government wflT consider, for the promotion of exports, the question of allowing ta>
port licences only to exporters • » that they get incentive and they Bake good the loss that they Incur in expert* by way of import*.

M Dinesh Singh: It is a eonpli-
eated question. I shall bear the suggestion of tlie hon. Member in mind.
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ShrlmaU Sushil* Bobatgi: Has the Government worked out the financial implications of the export promotion schemes and if so, will the Government use this money in the fortfc of giving direct inducement to experts?

Shri Dinah Singh: Yes; we have worked out the financial implications.
We have had to discuss with the Ministry of Finance which has very carefully scrutinised it

Shri S. 8. Xothaii: On the one band.
Government proposes to give awards and on the other hand, the Finance Minister has taken away all the tax incentives for exports. How does the hon. Minister explain this contradiction in Government's policy?
'What art the concrete measure* that ate intended to promote export*, x Just want to know broadly two or three important measures.

■tel M nak Singh: I f I may say in « e very broadest aspect cf it, it is that we hope that the business community, as the hon. Member knows, would try to help the country at this stage by exporting for which we may give them recognition rather than making it a purely money concern and trying to earn money only.

Shn 8. 8. Kethari: What are the features of export promotion schemes?

Mr. Speaker: Mr. Chatterji.
Shri Krishna Kumar Chatterji: Due to devaluation it was expected that our exports would go up, but now the exports have fallen down. May I know whether the hon. Minister is prepared to consider the desirability of taking over the export trade by stages by the public sector?

Shri Dinesh Singh: I have no objection to taking over the entire trade by stages as the hon. Member has mentioned, but there may be certain difficulties. As the House knows,'the Party to which j have th* honour to belong, has made some recommendations in this regard and I am very carefully examining them.

Shri Hen Baraa: One of the ostensible reasons for devaluation was to promote exports, but unfortunately the exports are not getting intensified.
On the other hand, there has been a lamentable decline in exports. In that context, may I know whether Government are conducting any probe into this fact whether deterioration in­
quality is responsible for this lamentable decline in our exports or there are some other reasons. Will the Government tell us about it?

Shri Dinesh Singh: I have shared my views very freely with the House on this subject and I have said that so far as devaluation is concerned, it was inevitable that there should have been some disturbance immediately after devaluation. But our exports are picking up end we hope that they wQT reach the targets that we have planned.
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Mr. Speaker: Mr. Sonavaoe.

(feri fawwftintHi JfmUtdr. The Miential part of Mr. H*m Barua'i

•question was not answered.

Hon Bans: About deterioration in quality.

Shri Dlnesh Singh: About the quality, I have said that we have quality control for exports and we go into that

Shri Sonavane: In view of our uncompetitive export prices, I want to know what concrete and concerted steps are being taken by the Government to see that the export prices of our goods are reduced and our exports are increased.

Shri Dlnesh Singh: I wish I were in a position to give a simple answer to this very complicated question.
We •are now on the question of awards and not this.

So far as making the prices competitive in the international market is concerned the question of cost of production corns in, the question of raw material adding to the national prices and so many other questions come in. We are looking into this matter.
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Shri S. K. Tapuriah: The ever-
smiling hon. Minister just now made what he thought was a valuable suggestion to the businessman to export without profits, U need be, lor the sake of the country. May 1 ask him whether, knowing also lull well that the prices of our product*
are very prohibl'ive, Government will take any steps to at least make raw materials available at international prices so that if the manufacturers or exporters want to export without profit they can do so without loss or at some loss? Could the hon.
Minister make raw materials available at international prices?

Shri Dlaesh Singh: The hon.
Member knows full well that even if we made an attempt to make the raw materials available at international prices, they will not be able to export at international prices, because then they would say that labour is expensive, the cost of production Is higher and so on. It is not such an easy question as has been sought to be made out. The hon. Member knows very well that we have discussed this on many occasions, and as I have said in this House, we are discussing commodity-wise with the Sxport-Impart Councils how best we can help them to export.

Expansion ef MUM Steel Plant

*U9S. Shn Baan KMun Gnpte:
Will the Minister of Steel, Minas and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is propated to expand the Bhilai Steel Plant in tte
3i«ir future; and

(b) if, so, whether the Russian collaboration and inpact oi opaterUJi from Russia involving foreign exchange will be necessary for the expansion?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals (Dr. Chenna Reddy): (a) Yes, Sir. It is proposed to expand the Bhilai Steel Plant from 2.5 million ingot tonnes capacity to 3.2 million ingot tonnes capacity during the Fourth Plan period.

(b) The expansion is being undertaken with the Russian Collaboration However, maximum utilisation of indigenous equipment, material and technical skill w;ll be made in the proposed expansion

Shri Ram Kishan Gupta: What is the total estimate of the expansion programme and out of it how much will be utilised for foreign exchange?

Dr. Chenna Beddy: It is estimated that there will be two phases in which this expansion has to take place.
For the first phase, the estimate is Rs. 287.58 millions with a foreign exchange component of Rs. 91.06 millions. The details of the second phase in regard to the different alternatives are still under examination. So, it is not possible to give a specific figure, but it is estimated that the second phase may cost roughly Rs. 560 millions with a foreign exchange component of Rs 170 millions

Shri Ram Kishan Gupta: How many Russian experts are working there at present’

Dr. Chenna Reddi: For this particular expansion programme, we ara only expecting that about 18 people will be required in the first phase;
even they have not all arrived yet.
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